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Dear Parents and Carers, 

 

 

The penultimate week of the term has been busy inside the classroom and on the playing field.  The 

Tiddlers and Minnows have been exploring a paint and pattern programme and reading their focus story 

“The Three Billy Goats Gruff”.  During the week the children in Sticklebacks had an exciting visit by fire 

fighters, saw the fire engine, and learnt all about modern day firefighting.  The Seahorses class have been 

talking about forgiveness in their RE session, and have had some thoughtful and meaningful discussions 

on the subject.  The Stingrays have been working on using recounts in English, playing Paralympic goal 

ball in PE, and looking at the water cycle in topic.  As well as researching inspirational people in their 

Black History topic and creating some delightful art work the Sharks have spent some valuable time 

talking about mindfulness. 

 

 

Year 3 & 4 Football Tournament 

On a rainy Thursday morning two teams represented Fritwell at the Year 3 & 4 football tournament at 

Cooper School.  The children demonstrated excellent footwork, impeccable behaviour, and great team 

work.  Well done Fritwell! 
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 “Child of the Week” 

Well done to the following children who have received certificates this week : 

 

Minnows  Perran E and Harry P 

Sticklebacks  Layla-Jade M and Olivia K-M 

Seahorses  Darcy M and Evelyn B  

Stingrays  Rowan L and Connor H-C 

Sharks   Evie Mc and Aidan E 

 

 

Activities Next Week 

Monday 21st October  Whole School Cross Country (within school) p.m. 

Wednesday 23rd October Seahorses Trip to Science Oxford Centre  All day 

Thursday 24th October “Love Your Learning” Morning   8.40am-9.00am 

 

 

“Love Your Learning” Morning 

Following on from your parent/teaching meeting this past week, next Thursday morning classrooms 

will be open to all parents/carers to give you an opportunity to look at what your child is learning and 

see their classroom.  This will be from 8.40am to 9.00am, after which registration will take place.  Please 

feel free to pop in. 

 

 

FoFS Fireworks Tickets 

You will all have received an email and order form for the Fireworks 

Night; please hand in your ticket requests to the office or a member of 

the FoFS committee.  You do not want to miss out! 

 

 

 

 

2 Litre Plastic Bottles 

Please bring in any empty 2 litre plastic bottles so that Fewcott House can 

use the bases to make poppies for Remembrance Day. 

 

 

Shoebox Appeal 

Thank you to those who have already brought in their shoebox donation.  They are going to be collected 

next Thursday morning so please make sure that any more are in the office by then.  

 

 

Absentees 

This is just a gentle reminder for all parents/carers to advise the office by 9.00am if your child is ill or 

has an urgent medical appointment.  A message left on the answerphone or an email is fine, if no one is 

available to answer the phone.  Many thanks. 

 

 

 



 

 

Best wishes for the weekend, 

  

Jon Hart 

Headteacher 

 

 

 

 
 

 

Mon 21st Oct   Whole School Cross Country (internal) 

Wed 23rd Oct   Seahorses Trip to Science Oxford 

Thurs 24th Oct   Love Your Learning Morning  8.40am – 9.00am 

Fri 25th Oct   Start of Half Term 

Mon 4th Nov   Inset Day 

Tues 5th Nov   Back to School 

Sun 10th Nov   FoFS Fireworks Display 

Wed 13th Nov   Interschool Cross Country 

Thurs 21st Nov   Year 3 & 4 Girls Football Tournament 

Fri 22nd Nov   Non-Uniform Day for Secret Present Room 

Wed 27th Nov   Reception and Years 1 – 6 Nasal Flu Vaccinations 

Sat 30th Nov   FoFS Christmas Craft Fayre 

Wed 4th & Thurs 5th Dec Life Education Bus 

Wed 4th Dec   Christmas Disco 

Fri 6th Dec   FoFS Secret Present Room 

Tues 10th Dec   KS1 Nativity Play 

Wed 11th Dec   KS1 Nativity Play 

Thurs 12th Dec   Christmas Tea Party 


